POWER-V DXT

POWER-V DXT & MUNICIPAL POWER-V DXT PLOWS
PARTS EXPLOSION

WELDMENTS

Coupler Assembly (82", 92" RT3) W/Pins Only CPA4689 75 Rubber Grommet - forightandconeol hamessin coupler tover ————————————— MSCodse
Coupler Assembly (10' RT3) W/Pins Only CPA07964 76 Headlight Mounting Fastener Kit, SmartLight2 HDWI1114
Center Section (82", 92" RT3 Power-V DXT) CHAI8200 \ 2 764 Includes: () Hox Hed Cap Serew, 38"~ 16 X 1" Washer Head Spinlock GRS YZN
768 (2) Washer, 38" Flat YZN
Center Section (100" RT3 Power-V DXT) CHA17600 \ 76C (2) Nut, 3/8" - 16, Nylon Locki
Push Frame (82", 92" RT3 Power-V) TER09708 76D (8 Hox Head Cap Serow, 18" - ¥4 Wi Threadlock GRS YZN
Push Frame (100" RT3 Power-V) PFRO7678 76E (8) Washer, 4" Split Lock YZN
76F (8) Washer, 1/4" Flat Y
BLADES , Other Common]y ommd Haadllghi Parts.
Blade Half Right, 82" RT3 Power-V Steel DXT BARIS015 (1) Headlight Housing, Left, SmartLight2 ———————————————————————— MSCI1101
Blade Half Right, 82" RT3 Power-V Poly DXT BARI8090 (1) Headlght Housing Righ,Smarlighz ————————————————— Msclilz
Blade Half Right, 82" RT3 Power-V Stainless Steel DXT —————————————————— BARI8I90 (1) Headlight martLight2 MSC11103
Blade Half Right, 9°2" RT3 Power-V Steel DXT BARI8055 (1) Headlight Lens/Reflector, nghl ‘SmartLight —————————————————— MSC11104
Blade Half Right, 92" RT3 Power-V Poly DXT BARISIIS (1) Fastener Kit, Headlight Housing, SmartLight2 ——————————————————— MSC11105
Blade HalfRight, 92" RT3 Power.V Siinlss Seel DXT —————— pARIgios 9 . (1) Low Beam Bulb, HIR2, SmartLights ————————————————— MSCI1106
Blade Half Right, 10/0" RT3 Power-V Steel DXT BARI7515 | (1) High Beam Bulb, H13, SmartLight2 MSC11107
Blade Half Left, 82" RT3 Power-V Steel DXT BALI8005 (1) Tum Signal Bulb, 3157, SmartLight2 —————————————————— MSC11108
Blade Half Lef, 82" RT3 Power-V Poly DXT BALIS080 Headlight Rocker Switch MSC04747
Blade Half Lefl, 82" RT3 Power-V Stainless Steel DXT —————————————————— BALIBI80 Relay, 12V MSC04294
Blde HalfLef, 92 RT3 Power.Y Steel DXT BALI8045 Light Br, End Cap MSC09058
Blade Half Left, 92" RT3 Power-V Poly DX’ BALI8105 Relay Repair Kit MSC08993
Blade Half Left, 92" RT3 Power-V T —————— 7 Fuse Holder Repair Kit MSC01322
Blade Half Left, 100" RT3 Power-V Steel DXT BALI7505 Headlight Mousing Bracket, Lefl, SmartLight2 MSC11109
Headlight Mounting Bracket, Right, SmartLight2 MSCI1110
BASE ANGLES Headlight, Left, SmartLight2 MSC11120
Base Angle, Passenger Side, 82" RT3 Power-V DXT ——————————————————————— BARIS135 X Headlight, Right, SmartLight? MSC11130
Base Angle, Driver Side, 82" RT3 Power-V DXT BALI8125
Base Angle, Passenger Side, 9'2" RT3 Power-V DXT —————————————————————— BARI8140 Bo]_'rs
Base Angle, Driver Side, 92" RT3 Power-V DXT BALI8130 Hex Head Cap Screw, 112" - 13X - DWOITB
Base Angle, Passenger Side, 100" RT3 Power-V DXT —————————————— BARI7S70 9 Hex Head 8’{; Screw, 3/8" - 16 X 3/4" anhcr Heed Spinlock GRS YZN ——————————— HDWO05602
Base Angle, Driver Side, 100" RT3 Power-V DXT BALI17560 Hox Head Cap Screw, 5/8" - 11 X 4-1/2" GRSVZN (7, 52 92° RS Povery) ————— HDWoIns
S Hex Head Cap Screw, 1" - 8 X 4" GR§ YZN, (10" RT3 Power-V) ————————————————— HDW07703
e oo NOW CATCHERS Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/8" - 11 x 5-1/2" GRS YZN (76", 32“ 92" RT3 Power-V) —————— HDW05534
Snow Catcher, Passenger, 82" & 92" RT3 Power-V DXT —————————— BARI8I70 Hex Head Cap Screw, 1" - 8 X 4" GRS YZN (10'RT3 Power-V) —————————————— HDW07703
Snow Catcher, Driver, 82" & 92" RT3 Power-V DXT ———— BAL18160 Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8" - 16 X 2-1/4" YZN (76", 82", 92" RT3 Power-V) ————————— HDW05521
Snow Catcher, Passenger, 10'0" RT3 Power-V DXT ————— BARI7575 Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8" - 16 X 3 m" vzw (10' RT3 Bower-V) ————— HDW05573
Snow Catcher, Driver, 100" RT3 Power-V DXT BALI7565 94 Hex Head Cap Screw, /8"~ 16 X HDWO1771
CUTTING EDGES Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8" - 16 X R HDWO0S573
p Eye Bolt Kit, 1/2" X 5-1/4" (To Hole Center), YZN (10' RT3 Power-V)W/HDW ———————— HDWO1744
Cutting Edge Half, Formed, Passenger, 82" RT3 Power-V DXT ————————————————— BARI8145 acludes: :‘2) Spade Bolt, (Tavcee Con (TL Hole ée,,.,m Lol
Cutting Edge Half, Formed, Driver, 82" RT3 Power-V DXT —————————————————— BALI8150 : (2) Nut, 1/2" NC NY/INS Lock YZN
Cutting Edge Half, Formed, Passenger, 92" RT3 Power-V DXT ——————————————— BARI8155 (2) Washer, 112" Flat YZN
Cutting Edge Half, Formed, Driver, 93" RT3 Power-V DXT ————————— BALI8165 (2) Push Nut Retainer, 3/8" YZN

Cuting Edge Half, Formed, Passenger, 100" RT3 Power-V DXT ————————————— BARI7590 Eye BoltKit, 518" X 4" (To Hol YZN (76", 82", 92" RT3 Power-V)W/HDW ———— M
Cllmng Edge Half, Formed, Driver, 100" RT3 Power-V DXT —————————————————— BALI7580 y];cl:dtms";‘zi/gpad: aglf s/:‘z’"e)f - t(err)o Hole &?u'j y'zi 3 Power IWHOW 5005
Carringe Bolt Set (872" & 972" RT3 Power-V) BAX00096 "()Nut, 5/8' NCNY/INS Lock YZN
Tnclades: (10) Cariage Bolis /8" 1 X 2 Grado #5 BLK 2N < (2) Washer, 5/8" Flat YZN
(1057 Hrdened Washer ’ B P A Eye BoltKit, 112" X 5-1/4" (To Hole Center), YZN (10' RT3 Power-V)W/HDW
Carriage Bolt Sct (100" RT3 Powar-V DXT) BAXI17615 Thomb Serew Kit
Includes: (10) Carriage Bolts 3/4” - 10 X 2-1/2" Grade #5 BLK ZN A
(10) Washer, 3/4" Flat YZN

HDWO01744
MSC05077

PINS, NUTS, WASHERS, & OTHER HARDWARE
10) Nut, Self-Locking, 3/4" - 10 YZN Pivot Pin, Kit (822", 92" RT3 Power-
& ;i Tnclude uﬁp {Pin RT3 | xzv)
D B Includes: (1) Pivot Pin X3 MSC04251
Bumper Stop, with Mounting Hardware (O CONPONEYTS MSC04254 H {1; :Bt I:I%Id Cfp imwzé‘/'xu TN YA
X s ut, Nylon Locking 3/8" -
Includes: (1) sar (Tapping Bolt, 3/8" X 1-1/2" GRS, SERR HD, ZN ) — TSR YIN
It Plat, Cenr Section, k'
Spring Yoke Ez‘z*)zl'?“g“zp"c;(%%o%ce':w\;)smm i MSC04200 U ¢ 2 D l)ivlat fJS’ Kjtl(lgm 1}1‘3 fol‘yzﬂ)‘(na 18" YZN Mscorer
. g " h " "
Spring Yoke (100" RT3 Power-V DXT) MSCI7556 3 3 e fﬁulx" Head Cap Serw 5/16 18X 2" GRS Y2N
Center Hinge Pin (82", 92" RT3 Power-V DXT) MSCI8100 Cl _ 2 (1) Nut, 5/16" - 18 NY)
o Al (321 92 AT Py gt ‘ R 1 o S o) ———————————— o
Light Bar Assembly (100" RT3 Power-V) LBAI1116 © e ) 14 Stap g.:ng "
Hydraulic Enclosure Cover (822", 92" RT3 Power-V) ——————————————————————— CPA04423 (1) Nylon Washer, 1
Hydraulic Enclosure Cover (100" RT3 Power-V) CPA07668 > (1) Nut, Nylon bockmg 14" -20 YZN
gpnng, Ex:cnslon, ;np ((% 020"913;3“;3 Poy \:/uD\)/()T) mg(cz?; ggg z ~ > Coupler Spring Pin Kit (100" RT3 Power-V) MSC07972
pring, Extension, Tri ower- R — Includes: (1) Coupler Spring P
Sprmg, Torsion, Trip, Right Hand Wound (3 2", 92", 100", RT3 Power-V DXT) ———————— BARI7551 e ((1)) 3/§EPS|KZP lglrl:“g "
Spring, Torsion, Trip, Left Hand Wound (82", 92", 100", RT3 Power-V DXT) BALI7541 o] Nylun Washer, 38"
Spring, Wing Retum (82", 957 100° RT3 Power-V DX~ \isCo7ns (1) Nut, Nylon Locking 3/8" - 16 YZN
Blade Guide Kit Set of (2) W/Hardware MSC01870 S 102 Horizontal Hinge Pin Kit (82", 92" RT3 Power-V) —————————————————————— MSC09649
Blade Guide Tip, Set of (2) MSC01562 > Includes: (1) Nut, 5/8" - 11, Jam Lock, GRA ZN
EYDRAULICPOWER UNIT ( | (1) Washer, 11/16" Flat YZN
Pin, Horizontal Hinge, Threaded, RT3
Hydraulic Pump - Power Unit Bames (822", 92" RT3 Power-V) ——————————————————— HYD01710 Horizontal ém)ge‘ P 1‘2:'2(0 100" RTS Powerv) MSC09664
Hydraulic Pump - Power Unit Barmes (100" RT3 Power-V) ————————————————————— HYDO7695 b Includes: (1) Nut, 5/8" - 11, Jam Lock, GRA ZN
Includes the Following Commonly Ordered Parts (1) Washer, 21/32" Flat
Hydraulic Pump Filler Cap HYDO1636 1) Pm, Horizontal Hinge, Threaded, 10’ RT3
Hydmnhc Pump Motor - Bames HYD09328 103 Horizontal Hinge Trip Spring Pin Kit, Outer Spring (82", 972" RT3 Power-V DXT) —————— MSCI8106
B 1d.n; \l,lc‘ R.Tzerggg Drain Plug HYDO7I2 p e (1) Pin, Horizontal Trip Spring, Outer Spring (82, 92" RT3 Power- v DXT)
clief Valve ) 3 1) Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/4°20 X 1-3/4" GRS YZN
Hydraulic Reservoir, 2 qt. (76", 82", 92" RT3 Power-V) ——————————————— HYD04814 21} Nut Self Loﬁm;m 20 YZN
Hydralc Resevor, 3 q (100" RT3 Power-¥) ——————————————— HyDuasls 9 (1) Washer
Seal Kit, Power Unit HYDOI670 104 Horizontal ng s‘;m. m Kit, Inner Springs (82", 92" RT3 Power-V DXT) ————— MSCI8107
Fill Cap and Elbow Kit MSC05078 nchues: (1) pin, Horisontal Tip Sping, Male (82", 92" RTS Power-v DXT)
HYDRAULIC VALVE ASSEMBLY 1y rm, Homomﬁl Trip Spring, Female (xz" 92" RT3 Power-V DXT)
(1) Hex Head Cap Screw, 1420 X 1-3/4" GRS YZN
Hydraulic Valve Assembly with SmartHitch (82", 92" RT3 Power-V) —————————————— HYD07092 o St Loekig. 1420 Y2
Hydraulic Valve Assembly with SmartHitch (100" RT3 Power-V) ———————————————— HYD07044 HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY (31) E:i Waiher, Flat 114"
Includes the Following Commonly Ordered Parts Horizontal Hinge Trip Spring Pin Kit (100" RT3 Power-V DXT) ————————————————— MSCI7604
Tt s g G i 2\ p q A e o e o S TR0 -3 GRS YN
2 ) o lex rew, 1/4"- "
Hydraulic Valve, Flow Control Cartridge ———————————————————————— HYD07048 @ >/ /] (1) Nut, Self- Lucklng, 1420 YZN
Relief Valve, V-Plow (2,800 PST) HYDO1639 P (1) Washer, Flat 1-1/4"
Check Valve A 105 Clevis Pin K Tosion Spring, QterSpring (52, 92",100° RT3 Power-V DXT) —————— TRRO7S7
Coll, Hydmulc Vlve HDol6ss > 1054 Includes: (1) Clevis Pin, 3/4” X 3" YZN
ut, Coil ) 105B 1) Cotter Pin, 1/8" X 1-1/2" YZN
Nut, Coil (SmartHitch Valve HYDO7060 ) (& 105C (l} Washer, Fiat 314"
Orifice Disc, 0.08" 1D (HYDO7092 only) ——————————————————————— HYD07108 ), R 106 Clevis Pin Ki Tosion Spring Imer Sprng (52", 92" RT3 Power-V DXT) ————————— MSC09586
Ground Strap, Power-V MSC08850 N 3 > ", 106A  Includes: (2) Clevis Pin, 3/4" X
CYLINDERS & CYLINDER SEAL KITS ) < 7 106B (2) Cotter Pin, 1/8" X | 1/2" YZN
X YLINDERS & C > (2) Washer, Flat 3/4"
e U< 7 i AR R gy ————————— oo
- ncludes: (2) Clevis Pin, -
Hydraulic SmartLock Angle Cylinder (100" RT3 Powcr V) ———————————————————— HYD09383 1078 (2) Cotter Hairpin, #16 Y
Seal Kit for Hydraulic Angle Cylinder HYD09383 —————————————————————— HYD09384 109 Spring, SmartHitch Torsion (7'6", 812", 9'2" RT3 Power-V) Set of (2) —————————————— MSC05076
i LIt Colder 100 K15 Fow ""W’{“ INDIT 10 Wi 8 Spht Lo ¥ o) D011
‘asher, " Split
Seal Kit for Hydraulic Lift Cylinder HYD17572 ——————————————————————— HYD07686 111 Washer, 12" sgm Lock YZN HDWO1732
HOSES & FITTINGS 112 Nut, Seif Locking 3/8" - 16 YZN HDWO01720
Hydraulic Hose (Liff) 1/4" X 18" (82", 92", 100" RT3 Power-V) ————————————————— HYD(9922 WIRING DIAGRAM " Eﬁ: Sif?i‘?.?ﬁ.“.é f'/'a 8\171252(%(;% Faers )R—T3 L) — 3%3%38'3
Hydraulic Hose (SmartHitch2) 14" X 15-1/2" (82", 92", 100" RT3 Power-V) —————————— HYD01695 (T 114 Coupler Spring P Release Kit, LEFT (7", 82 92" RT3 PowerV) ——————————— MSC04677
g)ylg:“ml:g Hose &‘;&%ygf%‘z@;gd) 91/24, e B 'VV)D” Lkt —t e GREEN  oRANGE TOMAINHARNESS  WHITEBLACK FROM CO;lpllerdSPn?Ix) 12: Rfleasse Ki, RIGHT (76, 82"(‘9 2 RT3 Power:V) ———————————— MSC04676
—_———— MAIN HARNESS includes: (1) Coupler Spring Pin Release Lever (Ieft or r
Hydraulic Swivel Fitting, (Manifold) (812", 93", 100" RT3 Power-V) —————————————— HYDOT015 J- o Cou;l:r s,l:nug Pin Release Nylon Washer
ELE — (1) Nylon Locking Nut, 3/8" - 16 YZN
Light and Control Hamess 128" ( 3 pin, Hamess Only MSC08001 OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES CONTROLLERS Eﬂ gﬁ:ﬂ&ssp:ﬁi%'l‘aﬁgussﬁaSpnlggYm
Light and Control Harness 48" (Plow Side) - 13 pm, Harness Only ———————————————— MSCO08881 Snow Deflector (All Models) MSC01565 Joystick Control, V-Blade MSC03809 Coupler Spring Pin Release Kit, LEFT (10' RT3 Power-V) ———————————————————— MSC07974
Power/Ground Cable 90" (Vehicle Side) HYDO1684 BOSS High Performance Hydraulic Fluid - Case (12 per) ——————————————— Switch (Joysm:k o../om \'A Bladc MSC04086 Coupler Spring Pin Release Kit, RIGHT (10' RT3 Power-V) —————————————————————— MSC07973
Power/Ground Cable 36" (Plow Side) HYD01690 Red Touch-Up Spray Paint (120z.) Switch (Joystick, Raise/Lower) V-Blade ——————————————————— MSC04087 ) Includes: (1) Coupler Spnng Pin Release Lever (left or right)
Solenoid, Hydraulic Pump HYDO01633 Black Touch-Up Spray Paint (120z.) 222 Sm: TnuchZ ‘Hand Held Control, v Blade ——————————————————————————— MSC09601 (1) Coupler Spring Pin Release Nylon Washer
Battery Cable, 24" MSC03414 Red Touch-Up Spray Paint (Quart) Ha le MSC09613 N [0} Nylon Locking Nut, 3/8" - 16 YZN
Battey Cable, 72" (Optiona) MSC03465 Black Touch-Up Spray Paint (Quart) Housing (SarTouch2) V-Blade MSC09614 < R (2) Coupler Spring Pin Release Spring
Power/Ground Cable Dust Cap/Plug Kit (Vehicle & Plow) Set of (2) ——————————————— MSC05081 Dielectric Grease (I 0z.) C C MSC09615 [0 Shoulder Bol w/Flmge 38"- 16 YZN
Weather Plug for Light & Control Harness Kit (Vehicle & Plow) —————————————————— MSC04581 Curb Guard Kit, Right (Passenger Side) (7'6", 82", 92", 10' RT3 V-Blade) ———————— V-Blade MSC09616 Latch Kit (76", 82", 92" RT3 P MSC04687
Control Harness Mounting Bracket MSC03813 Curb Guard Kit, Left (Driver Side) (76", 8" 2",92%,10' RT3 V-Blade) ——————————— ircui V-Blade MSC09618 Includes: (1) Latch (76", 32" 9 2" RT3 Power-V)
Power/Ground Cable Mounting Bracket W/Hard MSC09097 Spare Parts Kit On/Off Switch 2) MSC09916 (1) Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/16" - 18 X 1" GRS YZN
Rubber Split Grommet, 1-1/8" MSC03761 Wing Kit, Flat Top & STB MSCO8042B (1) Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/4" - 20 YZN
Headlight Adapter Kit Various Wing Kit, XT V-Blad MSCO8063B BOACK BATTERY CABLE Latch Kit (10 RT3 P ' MSC04688
SmartHitch2 Togglc ‘Switch Kit (Includes Switch and Jumpers) —————————————————— MSC04744 Sight System —— M5C09644 1 E el :‘lte( 1) Lat ﬁ”ﬁ'?n Power-V)
m\ Includes: (1) Swlwh Smanunchz Toggle MSC01889 Ballast Retainer Kit MSC09845 e (1) o ( d crow 5/{ 6"- 18X 1" GRS YZN
—_ Plow Shoc Option Kit - 4-Picce w/ Cast Iron Shoes ——————————————————— MSCI8I84 Hex Head Cap Screw, /167 - @
amess, SmartHitch? (Orange) MSCO4672 lon Locking, 1/4" - 20
(1) Wmng Hamess, SmartHitch? (Black) ——————————————————————— MSC09886 WHITE JOMPER WIS (l) Dl aasas i
1) Wiring Hamess, wiDiode, Smartiiieh2 (White) prreeed BOSS Products/Northern Star Industris, Inc. reserves the right under ts continuous product improvement
(1 ) Switch Boot. SmartHitehs nart MSC04238 policy to change construction or design details and furnish equipment when so altered without
reference o illustrations or specifications used herein.

‘This product is covered under one or more of the following patent
2,137,853 5,568,694 6,035,944 6,108,946 6,134,814 6,170,178 6,467,] l?? 7,437,839
SLS17606-1 Other Patents Pending




